Advance Notice

12/13/2017

CONSENT AGENDA

Gifts — Bongard/Phelps/Almy

ACTION TO BE TAKEN:

As per ISD Regulation 6114, the following gifts/donations $5,000 or more in value are to be

as presented.

accepted by Board approval:

1. Sunset Elementary School PTA has donated $5,000.00 for library book, media and author

visit for Sunset Elementary School.

2. Beaver Lake Middle School PTSA has donated $5699.33 to be used to purchase IPads
and cases for the Applehoff/Easley science class at Beaver Lake Middle School.

3. Newcastle PTSA has donated $15,000.00 to provide additional para-educator support and

enrichment at Newcastle Elementary School.

4. Issaquah Schools Foundation has agreed to donate $724,262.00 to fund the following
enrichment programs. Within its regular monthly invoicing process, the District will bill ISF
for charges the District has incurred that qualify for ISF funding of these programs. Upon
receipt of invoice and supporting documentation as agreed, ISF will verify the charges and

remit payment.

After School Homework

Robotics HS

Junior Achievement

PSAT/AP/IB/CTE Testing Scholarships$
IHS Testing Support

Highly Capable

Career & Tech Education

Pre-K Summer School
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I move the Board approve the following gifts/donations: 1)
$5,000.00 for library book, media and an author visit for Sunset
Elementary School, 2) $5699.33 to be used to purchase IPads
and cases for the Applehoff/Easley science class at Beaver Lake
Middle School, 3) $15,000.00 to provide additional para-educator
support and enrichment at Newcastle Elementary School, 4)
$724,262.00 to be used for enrichment programs district-wide,

51,000.00
18,000.00
33,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
1,635.00
3,500.00
80,000.00



Port Blakely Env'tl Stewardship
Dedicated Fine Arts Fund

Writing Support

Shakespeare Alive

Maywood MS 7" Period

PCMS 7" Period

Gibson Ek HS Extracurricular Support
GLAD Training for MS/HS ELL
Targeted Academic Interventions
Environmental Sustainability
College Bound Stipend

Career Cruising

Wild Wise: Co-Existing Carnivores
Puget Sound Energy Foundation Grant
Early Learning Provider Training
Curriculum (Elem Math Residencies)
IMS Catch Up Café

Language Arts HS

Cultural Competency

Student Intervention Services
Issaquah Scholars-Start Strong

New K-Libraries

Echo Glen Math

$

7,444..00

$ 100,000.00

16,100.00
15,000.00
7,455.00
11,000.00
24,000.00
16,368.00
85,540.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
25,000.00
34,089.00
5,000.00
3,524.00
25,000.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
30,000.00
6,500.00
8,107.00

Jodi Bongard, Paula Phelps, and Josh Almy will be available for Board questions.




