Advance Notice 12/13/2017 CONSENT AGENDA

<u>Gifts</u> – Bongard/Phelps/Almy

ACTION TO BE TAKEN:

I move the Board approve the following gifts/donations: 1) \$5,000.00 for library book, media and an author visit for Sunset Elementary School, 2) \$5699.33 to be used to purchase IPads and cases for the Applehoff/Easley science class at Beaver Lake Middle School, 3) \$15,000.00 to provide additional para-educator support and enrichment at Newcastle Elementary School, 4) \$724,262.00 to be used for enrichment programs district-wide, as presented.

As per ISD Regulation 6114, the following gifts/donations \$5,000 or more in value are to be accepted by Board approval:

- 1. Sunset Elementary School PTA has donated \$5,000.00 for library book, media and author visit for Sunset Elementary School.
- 2. Beaver Lake Middle School PTSA has donated \$5699.33 to be used to purchase IPads and cases for the Applehoff/Easley science class at Beaver Lake Middle School.
- 3. Newcastle PTSA has donated \$15,000.00 to provide additional para-educator support and enrichment at Newcastle Elementary School.
- 4. Issaquah Schools Foundation has agreed to donate \$724,262.00 to fund the following enrichment programs. Within its regular monthly invoicing process, the District will bill ISF for charges the District has incurred that qualify for ISF funding of these programs. Upon receipt of invoice and supporting documentation as agreed, ISF will verify the charges and remit payment.

•	After School Homework	\$ 51,000.00
•	Robotics HS	\$ 18,000.00
•	Junior Achievement	\$ 33,000.00
•	PSAT/AP/IB/CTE Testing Scholarships\$	\$ 5,000.00
•	IHS Testing Support	\$ 2,000.00
•	Highly Capable	\$ 1,635.00
•	Career & Tech Education	\$ 3,500.00
•	Pre-K Summer School	\$ 80,000.00

•	Port Blakely Env'tl Stewardship	\$ 7,44400
•	Dedicated Fine Arts Fund	\$ 100,000.00
•	Writing Support	\$ 16,100.00
•	Shakespeare Alive	\$ 15,000.00
•	Maywood MS 7 th Period	\$ 7,455.00
•	PCMS 7 th Period	\$ 11,000.00
•	Gibson Ek HS Extracurricular Support	\$ 24,000.00
•	GLAD Training for MS/HS ELL	\$ 16,368.00
•	Targeted Academic Interventions	\$ 85,540.00
•	Environmental Sustainability	\$ 6,000.00
•	College Bound Stipend	\$ 6,000.00
•	Career Cruising	\$ 25,000.00
•	Wild Wise: Co-Existing Carnivores	\$ 34,089.00
•	Puget Sound Energy Foundation Grant	\$ 5,000.00
•	Early Learning Provider Training	\$ 3,524.00
•	Curriculum (Elem Math Residencies)	\$ 25,000.00
•	IMS Catch Up Café	\$ 3,000.00
•	Language Arts HS	\$ 15,000.00
•	Cultural Competency	\$ 40,000.00
•	Student Intervention Services	\$ 40,000.00
•	Issaquah Scholars-Start Strong	\$ 30,000.00
•	New K-Libraries	\$ 6,500.00
•	Echo Glen Math	\$ 8,107.00

Jodi Bongard, Paula Phelps, and Josh Almy will be available for Board questions.